FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 04-20-1999



101014734

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

4-20-99

ADDRESS.

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
New	Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month, Day, Year		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Change of Name		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name Fleet Capital corporation	Month Day Year ∂ →		
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association		
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Rhode Island		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name C Core, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 40 Mity-Lite, MC.			
Address (line z) 1301 West 400 North			
Address (line 3)	1/tah 84057		
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an		
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza			
FOR (22/1999 UBROWN 00000016 1914758	OFFICE USE ONLY		
RC:481 40.00 0P 325.00 0P	according to the 18 minutes are Course Should to be recorded including time for rectinging the decrease		
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Sand comments regard D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Man	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and ling this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, agement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB primerk Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

				U.S. Department of Commerce
FORM PTO-10 Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	618B	Page 2		Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Re	presentative Nan	ne and Address Enter	for the first Receivin	g Party only.
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ent Name and Ad	dress Area Code and Telepho	one Number	
Name [Federal 1	Esland Corp		
Address (line 1)	400 Seri	nth St NW		
Address (line 2)	Suite	101		
Address (line 3)	Washington	DC 20004		
Address (line 4)				
Pages		er of pages of the attached	conveyance docume	nt # 9-
Tradomark /	including any attach	ments. er(s) or Registration Nu	imber(s)	white additional mumbers extended
		er (5) Or Registration Number (D		rk if additional numbers attached bers for the same property).
	emark Application I		Registration	· · ·
			PLANSE SEE	ExtheITA
			AT	TACHED
		<u> </u>		
Number of F	Properties Enter	the total number of properti	es involved. #_	4
Fee Amoun	Fee A	mount for Properties Listed	(37 CFR 3.41): \$	
Method of Deposit A	f Payment:	Enclosed Deposit	Account	
		t or if additional fees can be charged		
		Deposit Account Numbe	r: #∟	
		Authorization to charge	additional fees: y	es No
	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
L.C. W	VALDMANN	Waldux		
<u></u>	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		VV V U C ·	

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Registration Number
PUREZONE	1914758
SPACEMAKER	1694413
TRIANON	1619921
AIRFLOW PLUS	1595421
QUICK CONNECT	1611269
COREL	1696116
AN UMBRELLA OF CLEAN AIR	1679422
AIRFLOW 2000	1675112
TEC2000	1778732
VERTICAL TIERS	1812173
CERUS	1823751
SPACEMAKER 2000	1733079
COREL	1696115
CENTER CORE	1449731

15362-1

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Application Number	Registration Number
PUREZONE	74472420	1914758
SPACEMAKER	73819577	1694413
TRIANON	73838070	1619921
AIRFLOW PLUS	73819626	1595421
QUICK CONNECT	73827860	1611269
COREL	74074612	1696116
AN UMBRELLA OF CLEAN AIR	74107850	1679422
AIRFLOW 2000	74107840	1675112
TEC2000	74194813	1778732
VERTICAL TIERS	74222097	1812173
CERUS	74236509	1823751
SPACEMAKER 2000	74139175	1733079
COREL	74067993	1696115
CENTER CORE	73633538	1449731

#803984 v3 × 17382/21

ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

ASSIGNMENT made as of this 9th day of April, 1999, by and between FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Rhode Island corporation ("Assignor"), having an office at 200 Glastonbury Boulevard, Glastonbury, CT 06033 and C CORE, INC., a Utah corporation ("Assignee"), having an office at c/o Mity-Lite, Inc., 1301 West 400 North, Orem, Utah 84057.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor has acquired interests of The CenterCore Group, Inc. (the "Borrower") in certain trademarks and trademark applications as more particularly set forth and described in Exhibit A annexed hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee all of Borrower's right, title and interest in and to such trademarks and trademark applications;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby grant, transfer, assign, convey and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the right, title and interest of Borrower in and to the trademarks and trademark applications set forth and described in Exhibit A annexed hereto, all designs and general intangibles of a like nature, all applications, registrations and recordings relating to the foregoing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any State thereof, any political subdivision thereof, and all reissues, divisions, continuations, extensions and renewals thereof, the goodwill of the business symbolized by each of the trademarks and trademark applications set forth and described in Exhibit A, and any and all proceeds of any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, licenses, royalties and proceeds of infringements suits, the right to sue for

past, present and future infringements, and the right to sue for and collect the same of its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns or legal representatives. The provisions of this assignment and of the foregoing sentence are subject in all respects to that certain Bill Of Sale dated of even date herewith by and between the parties hereto, including, without limitation, that the terms and conditions of the assignment contemplated hereby are as set forth in the Bill Of Sale.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have duly executed this Assignment as of the date and year first above written.

FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION

	By:	ryan M	Coren	·
	Name		Corsi	<u></u>
	Title:	Senior	vice	PIES
ACCEPTED:				
C CORE, INC.				
By:				
Name-				

Title:

RETRACEMARK

past, present and future infringements, and the right to sue for and collect the same of its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns or legal representatives. The provisions of this assignment and of the foregoing sentence are subject in all respects to that certain Bill Of Sale dated of even date herewith by and between the parties hereto, including, without limitation, that the terms and conditions of the assignment contemplated hereby are as set forth in the Bill Of Sale.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have duly executed this Assignment as of the date and year first above written.

FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION

	By:	
	Name: Title:	
ACCEPTED:		
C CORE, INC.		
By: Willow Name: Gregory L. Wilson Title: Cherman		

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

CC-Waty	OF HARTFORD	
glastonbuy, ss		April 7 1999
On this day of April, 1999, before known, who being duly sworn, did depose a CAPITAL CORPORATION, the corporation instruments; and that he signed his/her name act and deed.	and say that he/she is the S_{C} , we described in and which exe	cuted the foregoing
	Before me,	
STATE OF	Notary Public My Commission Expires:	DEBORAH D. SCHULTZ NOTARY PUBLIC, State of CT Commission Expires Sept. 30, 1999
, ss		April, 1999
On this day of April, 1999, bef known, who being duly sworn, did depose a C CORE, INC., the corporation described in that he signed his/her name thereto on behal	nd say that hc/she is the a and which executed the fore	of going instruments; and
	Before me,	

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

-3-

that he signed his/her name thereto on behalf of said corporation as ms/ner nee act and uccu.

Before me,

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: